

Resolution no. 6/2020 Resolution no. 24/2020

Resolution No. 1/2024

Of the Senate of the Medical University of Gdansk from 22 January 2024

on Approval of the Rules of Elections at the Medical University of Gdansk and the Acceptance of the Timetable of Elections Prepared by the University Electoral Committee

Pursuant to § 39 section 1 and § 50 section 8 of the Statute of the Medical University of Gdansk, dated June 3, 2019. (i.e. Appendix No. 1 to Resolution No. 69/2023 of the Senate of the MUG dated November 27, 2023).

it is hereby resolved as follows:

§ 1

Senate of the Medical University of Gdansk:

- 1) approves the Election Rules of the Medical University of Gdansk, constituting Appendix No. 1 to this Resolution.
- 2) accepts the Timetable of Elections prepared by the University's Electoral Commission, constituting Appendix No. 2 to this Resolution.

§ 2

The Resolution No. 6/2020 of the Senate of the MUG dated January 27, 2020 on the approval of the Election Rules of the Medical University of Gdansk and the adoption of the timetable of elections prepared by the University's Electoral Commission, as amended by Resolution No. 24/2020 of the Senate of the MUG dated May 25, 2020, is hereby repealed.

§ 3

The resolution comes into force on the date of adoption.

Appendices:

- 1. Election Rules of the Medical University of Gdansk
- 2. Timetable of Elections

Chairperson of the Senate of the MUG

prof. dr hab. Marcin Gruchała Rector